Source Inspection Report

COMPANY: Savage Services Corporation		*Violation(s	*Violation(s) Observed (Y/N)?		
3600 Gibson Tr	ansfer Road		State	No	
Hammond, Indiana 46323			Local	No	
(219) 844-8111					
SOURCE ID NUMBER:	N/A	INSPECTION DATE:	Septembe	er 19, 2016	
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION:	Local	LEVEL:	2		
OPERATION PERMIT TYPE:	Local	TYPE:	Annual		
OPERATION PERMIT NO:	03745				
ISSUE DATE:	March 9, 2016	INSPECTOR:	Michael	Zabrecky	
PERMIT REVISION DATE:	N/A				
	R	EPORT WRITTEN BY:	Michael	Zabrecky	

FACILITIES INSPECTED: Cargo Loading & Unloading Operation

PERSON(s) INTERVIEWED: Adam Virosztko, Operations Manager

INSPECTION OBJECTIVE(s):

To perform an unannounced inspection to evaluate Savage Services Corporation's compliance with applicable air pollution regulations specified in their local operation permit.

SUMMARY OF INSPECTION:

On September 19, 2016, an Annual Inspection was conducted. This facility holds one (1) operation permit for a Cargo Loading & Unloading Operation.

A fuel additive was being unloaded from a railcar to a tanker truck. The Kewanee Boiler was also in operation at the time of inspection.

No violations or visible emissions observed.

^{*}Compliance Status is limited to those facilities observed during the inspection, under the conditions at the time of the inspection, and to the applicable air pollution regulations enforceable by this Agency.

Source Inspection Report

Savage Services Corporation - 9/19/2016

Plant ID: N/A

ENTRY INTERVIEW:

Upon entry, I met with Mr. Adam Virosztko, Operations Manager for Savage Services Corporation. I informed him that this is an Annual Inspection, and that I wanted to inspect the locally permitted items.

INSPECTION OBSERVATION(s):

- 1. <u>Process Equipment</u>: Cargo Loading & Unloading Operation One (1) natural gas-fired Kewanee Boiler One (1) portable chain conveyor and dust collector One (1) liquid unloading process
- 2. <u>Process Description</u>: One (1) natural gas-fired Kewanee Boiler with a maximum heat input capacity of 8.4 MMBtu/hr.

One (1) portable chain conveyor, with a maximum transfer rate from railcar to truck of twenty-five (25) tons per hour of granular or powdered product, using a dust collector.

One (1) liquid unloading process, with a maximum transfer rate from railcar to truck of 9710 gallons per hour.

- 3. <u>Pollutants Emitted</u>: Products of combustion (POC), particulate matter (PM), and volatile organic compounds (VOC)
- 4. <u>Control Equipment</u>: Dust collector
- 5. <u>Applicable Rules</u>: The provisions of 326 IAC Article 2, and Hammond Ordinances #7102 and #3522 (as Amended)

6. Emission Limitations: POC = natural gas only PM = 0.03 grains per dry standard cubic foot. VOC = 0.32 lbs per 1000 gallons transferred and less than 10 tons per year.

- 7. <u>Other Permit Requirements:</u> See the General and Special Operation Permit Conditions for 2016.
- 8. <u>Observations</u>: There was fuel additive (Nemo 1125) being transferred from a railcar to a tanker truck. No visible emissions observed. No modifications of the permit found. The Kewanee Boiler was also in operation. No visible emissions or

Page 2 of 3

^{*}Compliance Status is limited to those facilities observed during the inspection, under the conditions at the time of the inspection, and to the applicable air pollution regulations enforceable by this Agency.

Source Inspection Report

Savage Services Corporation - 9/19/2016

Plant ID: N/A

modifications observed.

- 9. <u>Records Review</u>: No records review is required.
- 10. <u>Compliance Status</u>: No violations observed or determined during the plant inspection.

CONCLUSION(s)/RECOMMENDATION(s):

The entire facility was inspected. No violations, visible emissions, or new sources of air emissions were observed.